
14

Exploded View & Miscellaneous Parts

Non-designated parts are available only as
part of a designated assembly.

À U07230107 PAN HEAD SCREW  M2X3B #1 1
Á U9900094 TAPTITE SCREW  M2X5NI#2 2
Â U44104002 TAPTITE SCREW  M2X4NI 7
Ã U9900116 TAPTITE SCREW  M2X8NI #2 2
Ä U00119006 PAN HEAD SCREW  M2X18AU 1
Å U9900117 TAPTITE SCREW  M2X4NI #2 1
Æ U07240202 PAN HEAD SCREW  M2X4NI#2 2
Ç U20305007 BINDING HEAD SCREW  M3X5B 2
È U02206007 SEMS SCREW  SM2.6X6B 2
É U24208002 BINDING HEAD SCREW  M2.6X8NI 2

REF. VXSTD P/N Description Qty.

M4090153
SPEAKER

RA029850B
FRONT CASE ASS'Y (16KEY)

RA029860B
FRONT CASE ASS'Y (KEYLESS)

RA0306900 (x2 pcs)
COIL SPRING

RA0297300
HOOK

RA0297000
LATCH PLATE

RA0297500
RUBBER KNOB

RA030720A
KNOB

RA030770B
KNOB

RA0297700
LIGHT GUIDE

MAIN UNIT

SW UNIT

VR UNIT

CP6974001
REAR CASE ASS'Y
(with/ MIC CONNECTOR, DOUBLE FACE,

SMA CONNECTOR, COVER,
SHEET (MICROTEX 5.6X3), RUBBER PACKING )

RA029800A
RUBBER PACKING

RA0350400 (Lot. 7~)
RA029680A (Lot. 1~)
RUBBER PACKING

RA0295300
RUBBER KNOB

RA0297600
EXT CAP

RA0215400
SHEET

RA0298300
INTER CONNECTOR

RA0298200
INTER CONNECTOR

RA0296900
HOLDER PLATE

RA0296600
BRACKET

RA0296500
LIGHT GUIDE

G6090144
LCD

RA0239100
INTER CONNECTOR

R6147510
(x2 pcs)

RING NUT

DUMMY UNIT
RA0299400

(x2 pcs)
WASHER

Ç

Ç

Â

À

Â

Â

Â

Â

Ã Ä
Ã

Â

Á

Â

Æ

Á

Å

È

Æ

É

È

É
RA0318200 (x2 pcs)

WASHER (B)

RA0317000
SHEET (SP)

RA0317300
LIGHT SHEET B

RA0317800
DIFFUSER SHEET

RA0316600 (x2 pcs)
REFLECTOR SHEET A

RA0316700
REFLECTOR SHEET B

RA0317200
LIGHT SHEET A

RA0305100
HOLDER (+)

RA0298100
RUBBER HOLDER (+)

RA0120500
SPRING CONNECTOR

CP6975001
BELT CLIP ASS'Y

RA0140200
MIC HOLDER

RA0207800
MIC HOLDER*

RA029720A
TERMINAL PLATE (-)

À

*      CAUTION
The mic element must be desol-
dered and removed from the PCB
on order to reinstall its protective
rubber cover.
Therefore, be careful not to remove
this cover unless mic element re-
placement is necessary.

Á


